December 18, 2018

From
Srish Jayender Balakrishna
DP ID IN301330 22151867
Sreeyas Karuna Apartments
No.3, 6th Avenue, 1st Floor, Harrington Road,
Chetpet, Chennai - 600 031

To

Securities and Exchange Board of India, Plot No.C4-A,'G' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Dear Sirs.

BSE: Company Code: 521161

Please find enclosed:

- 1) Report under regulation 10(7) to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011
- Demand Draft No.605933 dt.18.12.2018 for Rs.1,50,000/- drawn in favour of Securities and Exchange Board of India, payable at Mumbai towards non refundable fee under regulation 10(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

(SRISH JAYENDER BALAKRISHNA) DP ID IN301330 22151867

CC:

BSE Limited,
 Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
 25th Floor, Dalal Street
 MUMBAI 400 023

Sri Lakshmi Saraswathi Textiles (Arni) Ltd
 Krishnama Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600 034

Encl: Demand Draft No. 605933 dt. 18.12.2018

Format under Regulation 10(7) – Report to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

4	Acquisition of Shares and Tal	Reovers) Regulations, 2011
1.	General Details	
	a. Name, address, telephone nc., e-mail	Srish Jayender Balakrishna (ACQUIRER)
	of acquirer(s) {In case there are	DP ID: IN301330 22151867
	multiple acquirers, provide full contact	Shreyas Karuna Apartments
	details of any one acquirer (the	No.3, 6 th Avenue 1 st Floor, Harrington
	correspondent acquirer) with whom	Road, Chetpet, Chennai – 600 031
	SEBI shall correspond.}	Mobile No.: 8754420999
		Email: srish01@gmail.com
	b. Whether sender is the acquirer (Y/N)	Υ
	c. If not, whether the sender is duly	Not Applicable
	authorized by the acquirer to act on his	
	behalf in this regard (enclose copy of	
	such authorization)	
	d. Name, address, Tel no. and e-mail of	Not Applicable
	the sender, if sender is not the acquirer	140t/ippiloable
2.	Compliance of Regulation 10(7)	
۷.	a. Date of report	DECEMBER 18 2212
1044		PECEMBER 18,2018
	b. Whether report has been submitted	res
	to SEBI within 21 working days from the	
	date of the acquisition	
	c. Whether the report is accompanied	Yes
	with fees as required under Regulation	
	10(7)	4
3	Compliance of Regulation 10(5)	
	a. Whether the report has been filed	Yes
	with the Stock Exchanges where the	
	shares of the Company are listed,	
	atleast 4 working days before the date	
	of the proposed acquisition	
	b. Date of Report	NOVEMBER 22,2018
4.	Compliance of Regulation 10(6)	
	a. Whether the report has been filed	Yes
	with the Stock Exchanges where the	
	shares of the Company are listed within	
	4 working days after the date of the	
	proposed acquisition	
	b. Date of Report	DECEMBER 3,2018
5.	Details of the Target Company (TC)	DECEMBER 3,2018
J	a. Name & address of TC	Cri Lakahmi Caraayyathi Taytilaa (Arni) Ltd
	a. Name & address of TC	Sri Lakshmi Saraswathi Textiles (Arni) Ltd.
		16, Krishnama Road, Nungambakkam,
	() () () () ()	Chennai - 600 034
	b. Name of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Company Code - 521161
	where the shares of the TC are listed	
6.	Details of the acquisition	
	a. Date of acquisition	NOVEMBER 29,2018
	b. Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)	Gift from one promoter to immediate relative of another promoter.
	c. Regulation which would have been	
	triggered an open offer, had the report	Not Applicable
	not been filed under Regulation 10(7).	
	(whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)	



	d. Shareholding of acquirer(s) and PAC individually in TC (in terms of no. & as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)(*)	Before the acquisition		After the acquisition		
	ouplian of the roy()	No.of shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No.of shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	Name of the acquirer(s)/PAC (**) Srish Jayender Balakrishna (ACQUIRER) DP ID: IN301330 22151867 PROMOTER			170000	5.10%	
	S.Balakrishna(Promoter-Immediate Relative) (DP ID IN301080 22808206)	784650	23.54%	784650	23.54%	
	e. Shareholding of seller/s in TC (in terms of no. & as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)	Before the acquisition		After the acquisition		
		No.of shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No.of shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	Name of the Seller(s) (**) Transferor Shantha Srihari (PROMOTER) - DP ID: IN30108022810262	170000	5.10%	0	0.00%	
7.	Information specific to the exemption category to which the instant acquisition belongs- Regulation 10(1)(a)(i)				on	
	a. Provide the names of the seller(s)	Shantha Sri DP ID: IN30	32			
	b. Specify the relationship between the acquirer(s) and the seller(s).	Not Applicable Not Applicable			elative of	
	c. Confirm whether the acquirer(s) and the seller(s) are 'immediate relatives' as defined in the Regulation 2(I).					
	d. If shares of the TC are frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price (VWAP) of such shares for a period of sixty trading days preceding the date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.					
	e. If the shares of the TC are infrequently traded, the price of such shares as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.					
	f. Confirm whether the acquisition price per share is not higher by more than twenty-five percent of the price as calculated in (d) or (e) above as applicable.					
	g. Date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.					





h. Whether the acquirers as well as sellers have complied with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) (Y/N). If yes, specify applicable regulation(s) as well as date on which the requisite disclosures were made along with the copies of the same.	Not Applicable
i. Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(i) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	Yes

I/We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

(SRISH JAYENDER BALAKRISHNA) DPID: IN301330 22151867

Signature:

Place: Chennai

Date: DECEMBER 18, 2018.

•

NOTE:

• (*) In case, percentage of shareholding to the total capital is different from percentage of voting rights, indicate percentage of shareholding and voting rights separately.

• (**) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sri Lakshmi Saraswathi			
		Textiles (Arni) Limited			
		BSE Company Code – 521161			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Srish Jayender Balakrishna (ACQUIRER) DP ID: IN301330 22151867			
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are	No			
	promoters of the TC prior to the	Acquirer is an immediate relative of one			
	transaction. If not, nature of	of the promoters Sri S.Balakrishna			
	relationship or association with the TC	(DP ID IN301080 22808206)			
	or its promoters				
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition				
	a) Name of the person(s) from whom	Mrs. Shantha Srihari (PROMOTER)			
	shares are to be acquired	DP ID: IN30108022810262			
	b) Proposed date of acquisition	29th NOVEMBER 2018			
	c) Number of shares to be acquired	4.a) 170000 (5.10%)			
	from each person mentioned in 4(a)	Mrs. Shantha Srihari (PROMOTER)			
	above	DP ID: IN30108022810262			
	d) Total shares to be acquired as % of	Total no. of shares 170000 = 5.10%			
	share capital of TC	V 1 4 1			
	e) Price at which shares are proposed	GIFT from grandmother Mrs. Shantha Sriha			
	to be acquired	(PROMOTER) DP ID: IN30108022810262			
	f) Rationale, if any, for the proposed	GIFT			
	transfer				
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation	Gift from one Promoter to immediate			
	10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is	relative of another promoter.			
	exempted from making open offer				
6.	If, frequently traded, volume weighted	Not Applicable			
	average market price for a period of				
	60 trading days preceding the date of	6			
	issuance of this notice as traded on				
	the stock exchange where the				
	maximum volume of trading in the				
	shares of the TC are recorded during	:			
	such period.				
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as	Not Applicable			
	determined in terms of clause (e) of				
	sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.				
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the	Not Applicable			
	acquisition price would not be higher				
	by more than 25% of the price				
	computed in point 6 or point 7 as				
	applicable.				

Date: 22 ND NOVEMBER 2018

Place: Chennai

E

(SRISH JAYENDER BALAKRISHNA)

DPID: IN301330 22151867

9.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the	Yes			
	repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)				
10.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	Yes			
11.	Shareholding details	Before the		After the proposed	
		proposed transaction		n	
		transaction			
	*	No.of shares / voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No.of shares / voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a) Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers) SRISH JAYENDER BALAKRISHNA DPID: IN301330 22151867	0	0	170000	5.10%
	S.Balakrishna(Promoter-Immediate Relative) (DP ID IN301080 22808206)	784650	23.54%	784650	23.54%
	b) Seller(s) (Transferor) Mrs.Shantha Srihari	170000	5.10%	0	0%

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In
 case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the
 persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Date: 22nd NOVEMBER 2018

Place: Chennai

(SRISH JAYENDER BALAKRISHNA)

DPID: IN301330 22151867

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

		s and Takeovers) Regula	ations, 2011			
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sri Lakshmi Saraswathi				
		Textiles (Arni) Limited				
73		BSE Company Code -	521161			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Srish Jayender Balakrishna (ACQUIRER) DP ID: IN301330 22151867				
3.	Name of the stock exchange where	Mumbai Stock Exchange				
	shares of the TC are listed	go				
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	GIFT				
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) & (ii)				
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and	Yes				
	whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	. Yes				
	- date of filing with the stock exchange.	NOVE	12,2018	2,2018		
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures		Whether the		
		required to be		disclosures under		
		made under		regulation 10(5)		
		regulation 10(5)		are actually made		
	a) Name of the transferor / seller	Mrs. Shantha Srihari (PROMOTER) - DP ID: IN30108022810262		Yes		
	b. Date of acquisition	NOVEMBER 29,	2018			
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Mrs. Shantha Srihari (PROMOTER) - DP ID: IN30108022810262		-		
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	170000 = 5.10%				
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Gift from one Promoter to immediate relative of another promoter.				
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Tran	saction	
		No.of shares / voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No.of shares / voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a) Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)	Srish Jayender Balakrishna DP ID: IN301330 22151867		170000	5.10%	
	b) Each Seller/ Transferor	Mrs. Shantha Srihari (PROMOTER) - DP ID:IN30108022810262	5.10%	0	0.00% 0.00%	

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is
more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly
authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Date: DECKMBER 3,2018

Place: Chennai

(SRISH JÄYENDER BALAKRISHNA) DPID: IN301330 22151867